



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3909/2017 & CM APPL. 17256/2017 (Stay)**

APRAJITA SINGH AND ORS Petitioners
Through: Ms. Aakriti Dhawan and Ms. Jyoti
Sharma, Advocates

versus

**JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE
OF ENFORCEMENT AND ANR** Respondents
Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC for R-
1&2

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH**

% **ORDER**
15.11.2022

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

At joint request of the parties, matter is adjourned.

List on 26.05.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2022
ms