



\$~19 to 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(19)

+ W.P.(C) 3008/2016

APRAJITA KUMARI & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Parmatma Singh, Mr. Mayank Jain, Mr. Madhur Jain, Mr. Reshul Mitra, Advs.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special Counsel for ED

(20)

+ W.P.(C) 4228/2016, CM APPL. 45944/2016

PRATIBHA SINGH & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Parmatma Singh, Mr. Mayank Jain, Mr. Madhur Jain, Mr. Reshul Mitra, Advs.

versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special Counsel for ED

(21)

+ W.P.(C) 3909/2017, CM APPL. 17256/2017

APRAJITA SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Parmatma Singh, Mr. Mayank Jain, Mr. Madhur Jain, Mr. Reshul Mitra, Advs.



versus

JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND
ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel for ED

(22)

+

W.P.(C) 6819/2017, CM APPL. 28379/2017

GAGAN DEEP SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Aakriti Mathur, Adv.

versus

UOI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel for ED

(23)

+

W.P.(C) 8521/2017

SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Aakriti Mathur, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Manish Jain, Special Counsel for ED

(24)

+

W.P.(C) 9808/2017, CM APPL. 39897/2017

M/S DHAWAN CREATIVE PRINTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents



Through: Mr. Ravi Prakash, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Manish Jain, Special Counsel for ED
Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Chandandeep Singh, Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Mr. Nipun Jain, Advs. for UOI

(25)

+

W.P.(C) 2065/2018, CM APPL. 8525/2018
M/S TARINI INTERNATIONAL LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTORPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Mr. Ritik Malhotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special Counsel for ED
Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Chandandeep Singh, Mr. Sandeep Singh Somaria, Mr. Nipun Jain, Advs. for UOI

(26)

+

W.P.(C) 2498/2018, CM APPL. 10379/2018, CM APPL. 12871/2019
M/S TARINI INFRASTRUCTURE LTD. THROUGH ITS
DIRECTORPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Mr. Ritik Malhotra, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special Counsel for ED

(27)



+ W.P.(C) 4900/2018
PEEYUSH AGGARWALPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel for ED

(28)
+ W.P.(C) 5131/2018, CM APPL. 19876/2018
GAGAN DHAWANPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel for ED

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
07.03.2025

%

1. In view of the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Ms. Justice Rekha Palli, it will not be possible to hear these matters today.
2. List the matters on 16.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 7, 2025/jn