



\$~32

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3909/2017, CM APPL. 17256/2017

APRAJITA SINGH AND ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mayank Jain, Mr. Madhu Jain
and Mr. Arpit Goel, Advocates.

versus

**JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND
ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
Counsel for ED

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

16.05.2025

Renotify on 27.08.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 16, 2025

ga